HABIT/BAD HABIT
OWNER’S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
HA
BI
T
 O
W
ner

frames. Install with BB removed.
14
KP381/
Loctite 242 (blue)
KP392/    (alloy)
KP393/    (carbon)
4mm
Loctite 242 (blue)
4 Nm (35 InLbs)
KP329/
4X
KP390/
KF103/
KP312/
10X
KP421/160 - 160mm
KP421/180 - 180mm
Loctite 242 (blue)
10 Nm (88.5 InLbs)
M5x20mm
B

5 KP021/ KIT,LOCKRING-SL --REQUIRES
KT012/
1(2), 2(2),
6, 7(2)
8(2),
9A(2),
9B(2)
10, 11(3),
12, 13
KP306/ KIT,BB,CDALE SI,68/73X137 BB30/PF30
RIGHT CRANKARM - 3
TYPE SISL2 HOLLOW-
GRAM SI
CANNONDALE
SI
165mm -- -- KP423/165R
170mm KP246/170R KP305/170R KP423/170R
172mm KP246/172R KP305/172R KP423/172R
175mm KP246/175R KP305/175R KP423/175R
LEFT CRANKARM - 14
TYPE SISL2 HOLLOW-
GRAM SI
CANNONDALE
SI
165mm -- -- KP423/165L
170mm KP246/170L KP305/170L KP423/170L
172mm KP246/172L KP305/172L  KP423/172L
175mm KP246/175L KP305/175L KP423/175L
SI HOLLOWGRAM MTN
16
MAINTENANCE
The following table lists only supplemental maintenance items. Please consult your Cannondale Bicycle